

Kotak Mahindra Bank

February 10, 2025

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip 500247, 958687, 974396, Code: 974682, 974924, 975387 **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: KOTAKBANK, KMBL,

KMB26, KMB29, KMB30

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/ Institutional Investor Meeting

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the representative(s) of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited will be meeting investors at KIE Chasing Growth Conference 2025 in Mumbai from February 17, 2025 to February 20, 2025.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

Avan Doomasia Company Secretary

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. CIN: L65110MH1985PLC038137